

Anawim Housing Foundation Monthly E-Newsletter | July 2018

<u>Visit Our Website</u> | <u>Contact Us</u> | <u>Donate Online</u> | <u>About Us</u>



JOIN US FOR THE ANAWIM MEN'S BREAKFAST

You may be familiar with Anawim's Women Empowering Families. Well men, this event is for you! Join us September 7th for breakfast at the ballpark and hear from Anawim leaders about the work being done in our community.

When: Friday, September 7th Time: 7:30AM - 8:30 AM

Where: The Cub Club at Principal Park | One Line Drive, Des Moines, IA

RSVP online by clicking Read More

Read More



2017-2018 ANNUAL REPORT

The Anawim Housing 2017 Annual Report-2018 Progress Report is now available. View an electronic version on our website by clicking Read More

If you would like to request a hard copy, please contact krolfes@anawimhousing.org.

Read More



WAYS TO GET INVOLVED

Interested in volunteer opportunities with Anawim Housing? Want to see what events Anawim has coming up? Looking for other ways to give back such as donating items or sponsoring a family?

Check out the new Ways To Get Involved page on the Anawim Housing website! Fill out our online Volunteer Interest Form to stay in touch with us and be contacted when a volunteer opportunity comes available that matches your interests.

Read More



ANAWIM IS HIRING!

Anawim Housing is seeking to fill the following two positions:

- Director of Compliance
- Senior Director of Asset Management.

Click for more details and to apply today

Read More



ANAWIM PROGRAM NEWS

Anawim Housing's program team has been hard at work! Director of Program Services, Cynthia Latcham, and Program Manager, Dan McBee presented at the 2018 Iowa/Nebraska Homelessness Symposium in late June. Their presentation, which also included Margo Miller from Primary Health Care, discussed the Housing First model which is utilized in Anawim's Programs. This was a means to help spark collaboration between area service providers to find ways to better help our most vulnerable homeless population, right here in Iowa.

Anawim is also pleased to announce that in July we were the recipient of \$60,000 in funds from The Polk County Housing Trust Fund which will go directly to supporting and sustaining our Shelter Plus Care program.

Click to read more and view photos from the Symposium

Read More

Anawim Housing develops stable homes and strengthens communities.









Powered by <u>AWeber Email Marketing</u>